RESOLUTION NO. 27315

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
(FINAL) FOR CHATTANOOGA HOUSING AUTHORITY
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-12-001-801, CITY
SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION FOR BOYNTON
TERRACE APARTMENTS, FOR A DECREASED AMOUNT
OF TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWO
AND 90/100 DOLLARS ($28,802.90), FOR A REVISED
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN AND 10/160 DOLLARS
($18,397.10).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Chattanooga Housing Authority relative to
Contract No. W-12-001-801, City Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation for Boynton Terrace
Apartments, for a decreased amount of $28,802.90, for a revised amount not to exceed
$18,397.10.

ADOPTED: November 20 , 2012,

fmms




